## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0507

## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING WORK OF LALONDE CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR STREET CONSTRUCTION AND AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF SAID CONTRACT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT TERMS FOR FINAL PAYMENT OF 2019 PROJECT NO. 3 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,000

WHEREAS, LaLonde Contractors, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. - 2019 Project No. 3

for the installation of concrete curb and gutter, concrete pavement, concrete sidewalk, driveway replacement, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, storm sewer relay, water main relay, building services, street lighting and utility adjustments in:

South 55th Street from West Mobile Street to West Electric Avenue South 58th Street from W. National Avenue to W. Greenfield Avenue South 59th Street from W. Mobile Street to W. Lincoln Avenue

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2021-0507" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

R-2021-0507(Added)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

\_\_\_\_\_